THE LONDON GAZETTE TUESDAY 23 OCTOBER 2012 20331

Janice Maddox for the Registrar General October 2012

(1693459)

In the High Court of Justice No 8905 of 2006 PORTFOLIO BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, 25 Shaftesbury Avenue, London W1D 7EQ

A Meeting of Creditors of the above-named Company has been summoned by the Joint Liquidators, under Rule 4.125 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of passing the following Resolutions:

1. To approve the Liquidators' receipts and payments account for the

period of the liquidation. 2. To authorise the release from office of Anthony Murphy and Paul Boyle as Liquidators of the Company.

3. To authorise the destruction of the books and records of the Company twelve months after dissolution.

The Meeting will be held at Harrisons, 4th Floor, 25 Shaftesbury Avenue, London W1D 7EQ, on 22 November 2012 at 11.00 am. Å proxy form must be lodged with me not later than 12.00 noon on 21 November 2012 at Harrisons, 4th Floor, 25 Shaftesbury Avenue, London W1D 7EQ, not later than 12.00 noon to entitle you to vote by proxy at the Meeting, together with a completed proof of debt form if you have not already lodged one.

Anthony Murphy, Joint Liquidator

19 October 2012.

(1694886)

The form CB01 relating to a cross-border merger, was received by Companies House on: 17 October 2012

The particulars for each merging company are as follows:

Tic Property Developments Limited

105 St Peters Street St Albans

Hertfordshire

AL1 3EJ

England

Private company limited by shares under laws of England and Wales Registered number 02227735

Registered in England and Wales at Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3ŬZ

Fabert Immobilier Sarl

422 Rue Saint Honore Paris 75008

France

Societe a responsabilite limitee under the laws of the Republic of France

Registered number 493403513

Registered in France at the Paris Companies Registry, Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de Paris, 1 Quai de Corse, 75198 Paris 04

Information relating to Tic Property Developments Limited is available from Companies House, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

Regulation 10 of The Companies (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2007 requires copies of the draft terms of merger, the directors' report and (if there is one) the independent expert's report to be kept available for inspection. (1694818)

Corporate Insolvency



General

Re-use of a Prohibited Name RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

A H HAIRDRESSING LIMITED (Company Number 07071238)

Trading Name: Zarlo.

On 2 October 2012, the above-named company went into insolvent administration. I, Laurence Holman, of 1 Haigville Gardens, Barkingside, Essex IG6 1JL, was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending on the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: Craft Salon Limited t/a Zarlo. (1694881)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

EAKOBALTT LIMITED

(Company Number 06660810)

On 8 October 2012, the company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Simon Jon England, of 61 Ophir Road, Bournemouth BH8 8LT, was a director of the company during the 12 months ending on the day before it went into liquidation.

I hereby give notice that it is my intention to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the company under the following name: England Associates. (1694882)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME **BANBURY PC PEOPLE LIMITED**

(Company Number 05985087)

On 27 July 2011 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Nash Hunter of Winsford House, Butlers Close, Aston Le Walls, Daventry, Northamptonshire, NN11 6UH was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into Liquidation. I, Nash Hunter give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: PC People Limited (Company Number 06988431). (1693438)